Math 306 Term 4 Test 2

Statistical Analysis


  45 Points

Name: _____________________________________________                              

            Group: _____

Section 1 – True/False: In the blank space provided to the left of each question, answer by using a “T” for a true response and an “F” for a false response.

1) _____   Modal class is to grouped data distribution tables what the median is to condensed data distribution tables.

2) _____   A data distribution cannot have more than one mode.

3) _____   If there is no mode for a data distribution, the mode will be considered to be 0.

4) _____   Grouped data distribution tables can contain qualitative data.

5) _____   Mean and average are the same.

Section 2 – Multiple Choice: Determine the best answer for each question, and use the corresponding letter (“A” to “D”) in the blank space provided. 

6) _____   A distribution is made up of the following numbers: 2, 3, 4, 5, 5, 6, 6, 6, 7, 8, 9. If the numbers 2 and 9 

  are replaced by the numbers 1 and 10, which of the following would change?

A)  mean

B)  median

C)  mode

D)  range

7) _____   What is the range (R) of the following distribution:  -10, -5, 0, 5,15?

A)  R = -5

B)  R = 5

C)  R = 15

D)  R = 25

8) _____   For which of the following sets of data will the mean, median and mode be equal?

A)  1, 2, 5, 5, 7

B)  1, 1, 1, 2, 5

C)  1, 2, 5, 5, 8, 9
D)  1, 2, 2, 2, 8, 9

9) _____   What is the median (M) and range (R) of the following distribution: 1, 2, 3, 4, 7, 7, 8, 8 ?

A)  M = 5, R = 7

B)  M = 5, R = 8

C)  M = 5.5, R = 7
D)  M = 5.5, R = 8

10) _____   Which of the following represents the middle number(s)?

A)  mean

B)  median

C)  mode

D)  range

11) _____   A data set has a distribution with a range of 2, a mode of 3.5 and a mean of 3.14. Which of the following condensed data distribution tables (A,B, C or D) represents this situation?

	Student cholesterol count
	Frequency

	2
	5

	2.5
	10

	3
	12

	3.5
	16

	4
	15

	4.5
	4

	Total
	62

	Student cholesterol count
	Frequency

	2
	5

	2.5
	8

	3
	10

	3.5
	12

	4
	5

	4.5
	5

	Total
	45


   
     
A)
B)
	Student cholesterol count
	Frequency

	2
	3

	2.5
	7

	3
	5

	3.5
	14

	4
	4

	Total
	33

	Student cholesterol count
	Frequency

	2.5
	5

	3
	10

	3.5
	13

	4
	11

	4.5
	4

	Total
	43


       
    
 C)
D)
Section 3 - Data Sets: Calculate the measures of central tendancy for each data set. Put your answer in the 

 
     blank space provided beside the question number.

A hospital recorded the height (in cm) of boys born during September 2010. The data is as follows:


What is the: 12) _____ mean   
13) _____ median
14)_____ mode &
15)_____ range
Section 3 - Data Sets (Continued)

Using the following data to create a condensed data distribution table.: 

	20) Value
	21) Frequency

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	


3, 4, 3, 6, 9, 8, 2, 7, 6, 6, 8, 5

16) __________   mean

17) __________   median

18) __________   mode

19) __________   range

Use the following data to create a grouped data distribution table starting with the class [1, 3[.         : 

1, 4, 3, 6, 9, 8, 2, 7, 6, 6, 8, 5:       
	  26) Value
	27) Frequency

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	


22) __________    mean

23) __________   median

24) __________   modal class

25) __________   range
A survey of 80 students was taken to determine the number of hours they spent working on their computers each week. 

      







Time spent by students
                  



   


        per week on their computer
28) __________   mean

	Time (h)
	Freq.

	  [0, 4[
	  12

	  [4, 8[
	  18

	 [8, 12[
	  22

	[12, 16[
	  18

	[16, 20[
	  10


29) __________   median

30) __________   modal class

31) __________   range
Points scored out of 10 on a quiz taken by 30 students.

           



   Quiz scores on 10

	Mark
	Freq.

	    2
	   3

	    3
	   1

	    5
	   4

	    6
	   8

	    8
	   9

	    9
	   5


32) __________   mean

33) __________   median

34) __________   mode

35) __________   range
Section 4 – Fill in the blank:  Replace each “smiley-face” with a word or number.

36) _______________ The table above titled ”Time spent by students…” is an example of a ☻data distribution table.
37) _______________ In the table above titled ”Time spent by students…”, the total frequency is ☻.
38) _______________ In the table above titled “Quiz scores on 10”, ☻students got less than 7 points.
39) _______________ In the table above titled “Quiz scores on 10”, ☻percent of the students passed with 60% or better. 
40) _______________ In the table above titled “Quiz scores on 10”, the relative frequency of the mark (value) 8 is ☻.
Section 5 – Analysis: Answer the following questions (41 to 45) by using the tables below.

                                        Barefoot Wetsuits                                               Barefoot Wetsuits
	Manufacturer
	Price (USD)

	Dolphin
	400

	Eagle
	375

	Intensity
	410

	Iron Man
	300

	Vortex
	315

	Total
	1800

	Manufacturer
	Suits Sold

	Dolphin
	900

	Eagle
	1150

	Intensity
	300

	Iron Man
	500

	Vortex
	750

	Total
	3600


A) 
B)        

41) _______________   Which table (A or B) represents a Value-Frequency table?

42) _______________   What is the average price in U.S. dollars (USD) of a barefoot wetsuit?

43) _______________   Which barefoot wetsuit is the most popular?
44) _______________   What percent of barefoot wetsuits sold are of the Dolphin brand?

45) _______________   What is the cumulative frequency at the point of the Intensity barefoot wetsuit in table B?
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